Member of GaN-on-Si
LED Technology
Ceramic 3535  LED
GAW35
Product Datasheet
■Feature

1. Product Code Information
Part Number Nomenclature and Selection Guide
Digit Item Code Information
AB  Manufacturer GA  GALUX
C  Color W White LED
DE  Package Size 35  3.45*3.45*2.16mm
F  Power Type H High Power
G  Lens Type D Dome Type
F  Flat Type
H  Substrate Type O  AL2O3 Type
N ALN Type
IJ Voltage   03 2.6-3.2V
KL  Version Type  B2  2nd GEN Version 2
MN Chip Code W5 W5 Chip
O CRI
H Ra 95
G Ra 90
E Ra 80
C Ra 70
P CCT
A  2200K
W  2700K
V  3000K
U  3500K
T  4000K
R  5000K
Q  5700K
P  6500K
Q Color Bin
A ANSI 4 BIN
5  5 SDCM
3  3SDCM
RS LM Bin   C2 200-220LM
G A W 3 5 H D O 0 3 B 2 W 5 H T A C 2
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S
e.g.:
1
Member of GaN-on-Si
LED Technology
2. Performance
a.) Absolute Maximum Ratings (Tj=25℃)
Parameters Symbol Maximum Rating Unit
Forward Current If 1500 mA
Reverse Leakage Current
(VR=5V) V 1 uA
Operating Temperature T opr -40~105 ℃
Storage Temperature T stg. -40~125 ℃
ESD Classification (HBM) - 2 kV
Junction Temperature Tj 150 ℃
b.) Electro-Optical Characteristics (IF=350mA, Tj= 25℃)
Item Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Luminous Flux Φ 200 210 220 LM
Luminous
Efficiency Φe / 220 / LM/W
Forward Voltage VF 2.6 2.8 3.2 V
Thermal
Resistance / / 4.0 / ℃/W
Viewing Angle 2θ1/2 / 120 / °
2
Member of GaN-on-Si
LED Technology
a.) Luminous Flux Binning (IF=350mA @ 25℃)
Bin Code Min.(LM) Max.(LM)
A2 160 180
B2 180 200
C2 200 220
D2 220 240
b.) Forward Voltage Binning (IF=350mA @ 25℃)